

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE ASSTT.DIRECTOR OF SERICULTURE UTTAR DINAJPUR, RAIGANJ, KARNAJORA-733130 Ph.No.(03523)252342. Mob. No.9434723279. E-mail :raiseri4@gmail.com

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned from the Suppliers /Tenderers for supply of well decomposed Cow Dung Manure free from any adulteration like mud, straw etc. Sealed Tenders to be superscribed on the outer face of the envelop as **TENDER FOR COWDONG**. Incomplete Tenders will not be accepted.

The tentative requirement for different Sericultural Farms of Uttar Dinajpur District is as follows:

1.	HEMTABAD SERI.COMP.UNIT	2,000 cft.(Approx)
2.	RAIGANJ SERI.COMP. UNIT	1,500cft.(Approx)
3.	FULHARA SERI.COMP.UNIT	1,500 cft. (Approx)
Total		5,000 cft. (Approx).

The rate is to be quoted per 100(one hundred) cft. Including transportation, loading, unloading and all other expenses up to the unit side for different units as per instruction of the Unit-in-charge. The manure is to be stacked on plain land preferably on road side of the Govt. Farms for accurate measurement. Quality will be tested from Govt. Organization if required prior to payment on drawing samples from the supplied Cow Dung. No payment will be made for discarding materials on account of poor quality. The discarded materials will be removed immediately by the supplier at own cost.

The Tender will be accompanied by earnest money 2 ½ % (Two and half) of the total value of this Tender by a Bank Draft /DCR in favour of the Assistant Director of Sericulture,Uttar Dinajpur,Raiganj, Karnajora along with attested copies of current I.T, S.T, P.Tax clearance Certificate, PAN CARD and GST Registration. Previous reference of deposition of earnest money lying with old Tender Paper at this office would not be permitted.

The Tender paper will be received by this end only by **REGISTERED POST (O.I.G.S)/Speed post** and not by hand or by ordinary post or by Courier service or by any other means up to **15:00 hours** on **10.12.2019**. And will be opened on the same day immediately thereafter in presence of the Tender Committee and the Tenderers or their representatives, if any as may remainpresent.

Acceptance of lowest or any tender is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any tender in part or whole without assigning any reason whatsoever and take no responsibility of tender receipt after the last date and time. **The quantity may differed according to the need or availability of fund**, time of supply and also other unavoidable circumstances. Issuance of work order is subject to availability of fund & there is possibilities to non-issuance of work order if there is no allotment of fund for such specific expenditure or Tender may be rejected in that cases.

The tender once accepted will remain valid for current financial year i.e. **2019-2020**.

The successful tenderer will be required to stack the materials at the side of inspection of each unit and **12**  $\frac{12}{5}$  %( **Twelve and half**) will be deducted from the gross quantity. The supply to be completed strictly within a period of **30 (thirty)** days from the date of issue of work order. No extension and deviation from the last date of supply would be entertained otherwise the 2<sup>nd</sup> lowest tenderer would offered for supply.I.T. will be deducted from the bill amount as per prevailing Govt. Rules.

Sd/-Assistant Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.

## Memo No. 326.(9)./ V-3/A

Dated. 22/11/2019.

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to :-

- 1. The Commissioner, Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal, Kol-700013.
- 2. The Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), North Zone, Siliguri, Darjeeling.
- 3. The Sabhadhipati, U/ Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Raiganj, Karnajora.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.
- 5. The Dy. Director of sericulture, Malda.
- 6. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.
- 7. The Extension Officer, Hemtabad/Raiganj/FulharaSeri.Comp.Unit Uttar Dinajpur.This has a reference to their requisition for the year 2019-2020..
- 8. Notice Board of this office.
- 9. Office website "www.seriwbgov.org".

Sd/-

Assistant Director of Textiles (Seri.), Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.